Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

12-08-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

5	Ale	exand	Iria, VA 22313-1450									
9			10313	<u>31</u>	<u> 61</u>	torney Docket No.	125530	J.S. PT 0558				
2-1-6			Please record the attached original	iginal document or copy thereof.								
رگ	1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	A. Name a	and address of receiving	party:	-				
		В.	[1] Tooru NAKAGAWA [2] Kazuhiro YAMAMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, L 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-CITY, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN			TD.				
			☐ Yes ☒ No									
	3.	A. ⊠	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) at ☐Yes ☐							
			Security Agreement									
•			Other									
		B.	Execution Date: [1] November 4, 2005 [2] November 19, 2005									
	4.	\boxtimes	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.									
		A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)						
			Additional numbers att	No								
		C.	Title of Application: STRUCTURE FOR ATTACH	NG A TERMINAL TO A CIRCUIT BOARD								
•	5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total numbe	r of applications and pa	tents involved:	1				
<i>(</i>		Na	ame:James A. Oliff	7.	A. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ 40.00					
12/07/2005		(NE	00000315 11290558		B. Enclose	ed (Check No. <u>173524</u>	_)					
01 FC:8021	40.00 0P Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320					verpayment or charge as unt number 15-0461.	ny underpaymen	it to				
	9.	To	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
		Jan Eri	nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 c D. Morehouse, Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages i			Date: December 1, 20						

PATENT REEL: 017316 FRAME: 0253

			التجازية المستحددات	1						
		(1)	Tooru NAKAGAWA	(5)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		m						
		(4)								
		(4)								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS	! Im						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkai							
	•	(herein the end inventi continu	after designated as the Assignee) and ire right, title and interest for the Uni on, and in all applications for patent sation, international, confirmation, so	Assignment heirs, successors, assigns as ted States of America as defined in 35 to including any and all provisional, non- positions and resisted application(s), and ficates that may be granted on the inven-	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, all Letters Patent.					
(11)	Intert	(11)	STRUCTURE FOR ATTACHING	A TERMINAL TO A CIRCUIT BOA	מאט					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for whi	ncy Docket No. 125530 ich the undersigned has (have) exec	uted an application for patent in the U						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	ОП		·					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number							
(-0,	Identification for filed applications	filed								
any applications any applications of the Asset Claims of the Claims of t	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or con- ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internation a grant of a velid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth- of the United States resulting to convey the entire inter- cess that this assignment is b- 6) Each undersigned here	m, and any ignee may ees to execut livision the most important in obtaining the to executional Convicts to perfor ited States orizes and ag from said set herein au inding on the by grants they grants of the said inding on the said inding on the said set herein au inding on the said said said inding on the said said said said said said said said	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary, to all papers necessary in connection reof, or any patent or reissue applie g evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and penantion for Protection of Industrial P musil affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U d application(s) to the said Assigne tsigned, and that he has not execute uim and his heirs, successors, assigner firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC	form any act which may be necessary reperty or similar agreements. The experty to obtain, maintain or control of the control	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters id covenants that he has to in conflict herewith, at any further					
	la witness whereof, execu	ated by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(s).						
Date	November 4.	٠,	Inventor Signature	J. Trabaganie	(SEAL)					
Date	November 19,		Inventor Signatura	K. Yamanoto	(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature		, ,					
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)					

送信ページ数は 0.4 ページです。

Inventor Signature

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

PATENT REEL: 017316 FRAME: 0254

Date

Date Date